RESOLUTION 95 - 138

A RESOLUTION HONORING NORRAINE EDWARDS.

WHEREAS, Norraine Edwards has served on the Nassau County Recreation Commission for six (6) years; and

WHEREAS, thanks to Norraine Edwards' efforts, she has greatly helped the youth of Nassau County through recreational programs; and

WHEREAS, Norraine Edwards has worked tirelessly for the recreational needs of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Norraine Edwards is regretfully resigning from the Recreation Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <u>11th</u> day of September, 1995, that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, wishes to acknowledge and commend, on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County, Norraine Edwards:

1. For her unselfish and tireless efforts on behalf of the recreation needs of Nassau County.

2. For her many years on the Nassau County Recreation Commission and for all the work that she accomplished on the Recreation Commission.

3. That all the citizens of Nassau County be made aware of Norraine Edwards' efforts and assistance.

1

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JZMMY I/. HIGGINBOTHAM ts: Chairman

JIM B HIGGIN BOTHAM-District 1

CHRIS KIRK -District 4 LAND

ATTEST:

T. J.

T. J. GREESON Its: Fx-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

7/b:edwards.res

JOHN A. CRAWFORD-District 2

3

THOMAS D. BRANAN Distr t